
2004 MSHSL Section 1AA Boys Varsity 5000m 
Brooktree Golf Course- Owatonna    Oct. 28, 2004   50 with wind and drizzle 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS       AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville               33   3   4   5  10  11  13  21  16:23   0:39 
  2 Faribault               86   8  14  15  18  31  44  48  16:54   0:49 
  3 Northfield             111   6  17  20  22  46  52  61  17:00   1:20 
  4 John Marshall          112   7  19  23  26  37  57  80  17:01   1:02 
  5 Winona                 165   1  32  34  47  51  65  75  17:13   2:09 
  6 Owatonna               169  25  30  35  39  40  41  50  17:22   0:23 
  7 Zmkw                   224   9  27  28  72  88 110      17:44   2:30 
  8 Mayo                   232  12  16  29  86  89  98 105  17:47   2:17 
  9 Red Wing               251  33  36  38  68  76  83  84  17:50   1:21 
 10 Century                282  49  53  55  59  66  78  81  17:59   0:24 
 11 Farmington             295   2  60  62  77  94  95  96  18:01   3:30 
 12 Dover-EyotaSt Charles  327  24  58  63  90  92  93 100  18:22   2:12 
 13 Hastings               330  54  56  64  71  85  87 102  18:18   0:58 
 14 Austin                 346  45  67  73  79  82  97 101  18:26   1:05 
 15 Albert Lea             347  43  69  70  74  91  99 107  18:26   1:39 
 16 K-M/Triton             463  42 103 104 106 108 109 111  19:38   3:40 
 
1. Lakeville 
    3  Tim Bruhn, 11              16:06   
    4  Paul Hilsen, 10            16:06   
    5  Dylan Peterson, 12         16:17   
   10  Dan Johnson, 12            16:41   
   11  Tyler King, 9              16:45   
   13  Karl Nygren, 12            16:46   
   21  Benjamin Plankis, 11       16:59   
Total Time = 81:54     Total Places = 33 
 
2. Faribault 
    8  Sam Schmidt, 11            16:30   
   14  Mohamed Ali, 11            16:52   
   15  Alex Prieve, 12            16:52   
   18  Brad Peters, 11            16:54   
   31  Tyler Putrah, 12           17:19   
   44  Jeremy Hachfeld, 9         17:40   
   48  Max Thyen, 10              17:47   
Total Time = 84:26     Total Places = 86 
 
3. Northfield 
    6  Cullen O'Neill, 12         16:25   
   17  Ben Cooper, 11             16:54   
   20  Sam Lane, 11               16:57   
   22  Brett Christians, 12       17:01   
   46  Dan Varley, 11             17:45   
   52  Benton Kodet, 10           17:55   
   61  Matt Christensen, 12       18:07   
Total Time = 85:00     Total Places = 111 
 
4. John Marshall 
    7  Seyfu Hassan, 12           16:26   
   19  Tanner Prestegard, 11      16:55   
   23  Abdullahi Mohammed, 12     17:05   
   26  Sean Suter, 11             17:10   
   37  Tim Johnson, 11            17:28   
   57  Hussein Hassan, 11         17:59   
   80  Kyle Ward, 9               18:47   
Total Time = 85:03     Total Places = 112 
 
5. Winona 
    1  Elliott Heath, 10          15:45   
   32  Greg Brandt, 12            17:20   
   34  Scott Olberding, 11        17:21   
   47  Jerod Baertsch, 12         17:47   
   51  Jacob Dornfeld, 10         17:54   
   65  Mitch Weegman, 10          18:11   
   75  Andrew Storsveen, 10       18:39   
Total Time = 86:04     Total Places = 165 
 
6. Owatonna 
   25  Ryan Addabbo, 12           17:08   
   30  Dylan Hauer, 10            17:18   
   35  Andrew Boeddeker, 11       17:24   
   39  Josh Smith, 11             17:30   
   40  Luke Robinson, 11          17:30   
   41  Joe Daly, 12               17:31   
   50  Cody Hauer, 10             17:50   
Total Time = 86:49     Total Places = 169 

7. Zmkw 
    9  Kyle Buck, 10              16:33   
   27  Andy Wendroth, 10          17:14   
   28  Travis Beniak, 9           17:17   
   72  Jeff Allen, 11             18:33   
   88  Jacob Sheets, 11           19:02   
  110  Jake Nelson, 9             22:44   
Total Time = 88:37     Total Places = 224 
 
8. Mayo 
   12  Peter Hoffman, 11          16:46   
   16  Brendan Sherman, 12        16:53   
   29  Josh Erwin, 11             17:17   
   86  Alex Bolton, 11            18:55   
   89  Jeff Schuler, 11           19:03   
   98  Garrett Johnson, 11        19:30   
  105  Ben Cornick, 10            19:49   
Total Time = 88:52     Total Places = 232 
 
9. Red Wing 
   33  Richie Mark, 10            17:20   
   36  Nathan Huneke, 12          17:27   
   38  Ben Riley, 10              17:29   
   68  Alex Nelson, 8             18:15   
   76  Adam Kells, 12             18:41   
   83  Mike Bang, 10              18:51   
   84  Joe Walch, 9               18:53   
Total Time = 89:10     Total Places = 251 
 
10. Century 
   49  Nick Thompson, 11          17:49   
   53  Kevin Pollock, 11          17:56   
   55  David Benson, 12           17:57   
   59  Nate Choma, 11             18:00   
   66  Owen Wade, 11              18:12   
   78  Alex Jacobson, 10          18:43   
   81  Garrett Spencer, 11        18:48   
Total Time = 89:53     Total Places = 282 
 
11. Farmington 
    2  Ben Kampf, 12              15:52   
   60  Ryan Monroe, 8             18:01   
   62  Jeffrey Alm, 10            18:09   
   77  Curtis Baker, 11           18:42   
   94  Zach Haugen, 11            19:21   
   95  Justin Hauschild, 11       19:21   
   96  Shane Ferrozzo, 11         19:22   
Total Time = 90:03     Total Places = 295 
 
12. Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   24  Nick Roos, 11              17:07   
   58  Tanner Ferrier, 11         18:00   
   63  Greg Tri, 11               18:10   
   90  Isaiah Benike, 11          19:14   
   92  Alex Michenfelder, 12      19:19   
   93  Scott Dick, 8              19:20   
  100  Tyler Tesmer, 10           19:32   
Total Time = 91:48     Total Places = 327 
 



13. Hastings 
   54  John Paul Vaith, 10        17:57   
   56  Nick Zeien, 11             17:58   
   64  Hans Most, 11              18:11   
   71  Phil Seleskie, 10          18:29   
   85  Mitch Stevens, 11          18:54   
   87  Tyler Patterson, 9         18:58   
  102  Nate Hermanson, 12         19:40   
Total Time = 91:26     Total Places = 330 
 
14. Austin 
   45  Isaac VanProosdy, 10       17:44   
   67  Jake Rausch, 12            18:14   
   73  Ojulu Ogilla, 12           18:35   
   79  Andy Sundal, 12            18:46   
   82  Matt Bartholomew, 11       18:49   
   97  Cameron Hunter, 12         19:28   
  101  Brian Forman, 11           19:33   
Total Time = 92:07     Total Places = 346 
 

15. Albert Lea 
   43  Levi Budd, 10              17:36   
   69  Jon Friday, 12             18:21   
   70  Josh Anderson, 11          18:23   
   74  Steve Stenholtz, 8         18:37   
   91  Brock Sorenson, 12         19:15   
   99  Andrew Irvine, 12          19:31   
  107  Dave Hird, 11              20:29   
Total Time = 92:10     Total Places = 347 
 
16. K-M/Triton 
   42  Matt Mracek, 11            17:32   
  103  Lucas Slaymaker, 11        19:43   
  104  Ross Hackenmiller, 10      19:48   
  106  Dustin Barwald, 11         19:53   
  108  Darrin Steffl, 8           21:11   
  109  Brian Lentz, 9             21:12   
  111  Gavin Stone, 9             23:40   
Total Time = 98:07     Total Places = 463 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER           TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Elliott Heath, 10          15:45    Winona 
    2     2  Ben Kampf, 12              15:52    Farmington 
    3     3  Tim Bruhn, 11              16:06    Lakeville 
    4     4  Paul Hilsen, 10            16:06    Lakeville 
    5     5  Dylan Peterson, 12         16:17    Lakeville 
    6     6  Cullen O'Neill, 12         16:25    Northfield 
    7     7  Seyfu Hassan, 12           16:26    John Marshall 
    8     8  Sam Schmidt, 11            16:30    Faribault 
    9     9  Kyle Buck, 10              16:33    Zmkw 
   10    10  Dan Johnson, 12            16:41    Lakeville 
   11    11  Tyler King, 9              16:45    Lakeville 
   12    12  Peter Hoffman, 11          16:46    Mayo 
   13    13  Karl Nygren, 12            16:46    Lakeville 
   14    14  Mohamed Ali, 11            16:52    Faribault 
   15    15  Alex Prieve, 12            16:52    Faribault 
   16    16  Brendan Sherman, 12        16:53    Mayo 
   17    17  Ben Cooper, 11             16:54    Northfield 
   18    18  Brad Peters, 11            16:54    Faribault 
   19    19  Tanner Prestegard, 11      16:55    John Marshall 
   20    20  Sam Lane, 11               16:57    Northfield 
   21    21  Benjamin Plankis, 11       16:59    Lakeville 
   22    22  Brett Christians, 12       17:01    Northfield 
   23    23  Abdullahi Mohammed, 12     17:05    John Marshall 
   24    24  Nick Roos, 11              17:07    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   25    25  Ryan Addabbo, 12           17:08    Owatonna 
   26    26  Sean Suter, 11             17:10    John Marshall 
   27    27  Andy Wendroth, 10          17:14    Zmkw 
   28    28  Travis Beniak, 9           17:17    Zmkw 
   29    29  Josh Erwin, 11             17:17    Mayo 
   30    30  Dylan Hauer, 10            17:18    Owatonna 
   31    31  Tyler Putrah, 12           17:19    Faribault 
   32    32  Greg Brandt, 12            17:20    Winona 
   33    33  Richie Mark, 10            17:20    Red Wing 
   34    34  Scott Olberding, 11        17:21    Winona 
   35    35  Andrew Boeddeker, 11       17:24    Owatonna 
   36    36  Nathan Huneke, 12          17:27    Red Wing 
   37    37  Tim Johnson, 11            17:28    John Marshall 
   38    38  Ben Riley, 10              17:29    Red Wing 
   39    39  Josh Smith, 11             17:30    Owatonna 
   40    40  Luke Robinson, 11          17:30    Owatonna 
   41    41  Joe Daly, 12               17:31    Owatonna 
   42    42  Matt Mracek, 11            17:32    K-M/Triton 
   43    43  Levi Budd, 10              17:36    Albert Lea 
   44    44  Jeremy Hachfeld, 9         17:40    Faribault 
   45    45  Isaac VanProosdy, 10       17:44    Austin 
   46    46  Dan Varley, 11             17:45    Northfield 
   47    47  Jerod Baertsch, 12         17:47    Winona 
   48    48  Max Thyen, 10              17:47    Faribault 
   49    49  Nick Thompson, 11          17:49    Century 
   50    50  Cody Hauer, 10             17:50    Owatonna 
   51    51  Jacob Dornfeld, 10         17:54    Winona 
   52    52  Benton Kodet, 10           17:55    Northfield 
   53    53  Kevin Pollock, 11          17:56    Century 
   54    54  John Paul Vaith, 10        17:57    Hastings 
   55    55  David Benson, 12           17:57    Century 
   56    56  Nick Zeien, 11             17:58    Hastings 
   57    57  Hussein Hassan, 11         17:59    John Marshall 
   58    58  Tanner Ferrier, 11         18:00    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   59    59  Nate Choma, 11             18:00    Century 



   60    60  Ryan Monroe, 8             18:01    Farmington 
   61    61  Matt Christensen, 12       18:07    Northfield 
   62    62  Jeffrey Alm, 10            18:09    Farmington 
   63    63  Greg Tri, 11               18:10    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   64    64  Hans Most, 11              18:11    Hastings 
   65    65  Mitch Weegman, 10          18:11    Winona 
   66    66  Owen Wade, 11              18:12    Century 
   67    67  Jake Rausch, 12            18:14    Austin 
   68    68  Alex Nelson, 8             18:15    Red Wing 
   69    69  Jon Friday, 12             18:21    Albert Lea 
   70    70  Josh Anderson, 11          18:23    Albert Lea 
   71    71  Phil Seleskie, 10          18:29    Hastings 
   72    72  Jeff Allen, 11             18:33    Zmkw 
   73    73  Ojulu Ogilla, 12           18:35    Austin 
   74    74  Steve Stenholtz, 8         18:37    Albert Lea 
   75    75  Andrew Storsveen, 10       18:39    Winona 
   76    76  Adam Kells, 12             18:41    Red Wing 
   77    77  Curtis Baker, 11           18:42    Farmington 
   78    78  Alex Jacobson, 10          18:43    Century 
   79    79  Andy Sundal, 12            18:46    Austin 
   80    80  Kyle Ward, 9               18:47    John Marshall 
   81    81  Garrett Spencer, 11        18:48    Century 
   82    82  Matt Bartholomew, 11       18:49    Austin 
   83    83  Mike Bang, 10              18:51    Red Wing 
   84    84  Joe Walch, 9               18:53    Red Wing 
   85    85  Mitch Stevens, 11          18:54    Hastings 
   86    86  Alex Bolton, 11            18:55    Mayo 
   87    87  Tyler Patterson, 9         18:58    Hastings 
   88    88  Jacob Sheets, 11           19:02    Zmkw 
   89    89  Jeff Schuler, 11           19:03    Mayo 
   90    90  Isaiah Benike, 11          19:14    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   91    91  Brock Sorenson, 12         19:15    Albert Lea 
   92    92  Alex Michenfelder, 12      19:19    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   93    93  Scott Dick, 8              19:20    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
   94    94  Zach Haugen, 11            19:21    Farmington 
   95    95  Justin Hauschild, 11       19:21    Farmington 
   96    96  Shane Ferrozzo, 11         19:22    Farmington 
   97    97  Cameron Hunter, 12         19:28    Austin 
   98    98  Garrett Johnson, 11        19:30    Mayo 
   99    99  Andrew Irvine, 12          19:31    Albert Lea 
  100   100  Tyler Tesmer, 10           19:32    Dover-EyotaSt Charles 
  101   101  Brian Forman, 11           19:33    Austin 
  102   102  Nate Hermanson, 12         19:40    Hastings 
  103   103  Lucas Slaymaker, 11        19:43    K-M/Triton 
  104   104  Ross Hackenmiller, 10      19:48    K-M/Triton 
  105   105  Ben Cornick, 10            19:49    Mayo 
  106   106  Dustin Barwald, 11         19:53    K-M/Triton 
  107   107  Dave Hird, 11              20:29    Albert Lea 
  108   108  Darrin Steffl, 8           21:11    K-M/Triton 
  109   109  Brian Lentz, 9             21:12    K-M/Triton 
  110   110  Jake Nelson, 9             22:44    Zmkw 
  111   111  Gavin Stone, 9             23:40    K-M/Triton 
 


